	Docket No.: D-20079 AND D-20080
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10-30	0-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94) C0pyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
<i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼ 1014	98968 🛛 🗸 🗸 🗸
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US)
	Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT
	Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  GMerger	Street Address: PARK 80 EAST
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: SADDLE BROOK State: NJ ZIP: 07663
Execution Date: MARCH 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
09/174,383 09/038,396	5,727,370
Additional numbers attache 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: THOMAS C. LAGALY	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 ROGERS BRIDGE ROAD, BLDG. A	8. Deposit account number:
	07-1765
City: DUNCAN State: SC ZIP: 29334	
44/07/2006 AVEKE 00000137 07 743 0917-383 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
61 F01831	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	Signature AUGUST 7, 2000 Bignature 4 Date

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0050 ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS COMPANY We, ASSIGNOR: of: 1007 Industrial Park Drive P.O. Box 3190 Marietta, Georgia 30061

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) listed below and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof. Pursuant to the terms of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 10, 2000, among (i) ASSIGNOR, (ii) Insta-Foam Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America which is a wholly owned subsidiary of ASSIGNOR, and (iii)

ASSIGNEE:	SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US)
of:	Park 80 East
	Saddle Brook, New Jersey 07663-5291
	United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, certain property, including the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), transferred under a Bill of Sale and General Assignment dated March 10, 2000, from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR hereby confirms ASSIGNOR's sale, assignment and transfer unto ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s):

United States	5,727,370	issued March 17, 1998	Charles Richard Sperry	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING FOAM CUSIONS UTILIZING FLEXIBLE FOAM MIXING CHAMBER
United States	09/038,396	filed March 11, 1998		APPARATUS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING FOAM CUSHIONS UTILIZING FLEXIBLE FOAM MIXING CHAMBER
United States	09/174,383	filed October 16, 1998	FOAM DIVERTER ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN PRODUCING FOAM CUSHIONS	

for good and valuable consideration received from ASSIGNEE, and consents to the recordal of this Assignment.

# ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

this 20th day of JUL 20**0**0

# FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS COMPANY

nl

David B. Fischer Vice President and Director

CORP. SEAL

By

Accepted by us:

Duncan, South Carolina 29334 USA

ASSIGNEE

 $20^{00}$ this 3rd day of August

SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US)

Bv Wasatonic istant Secretary

CORP. SEAL

# PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0051

At.

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

• 553 • 553

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

#### (CORPORATE OFFICER)

#### NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

United States of America ) State of MICHIGAN ) SS County of Midland )

Corporate Signator's Name On this 20th day of July

2000, personally appeared before me,

and Title

David B. Fischer, Vice President and Director

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document

Transfer Assignment

and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America.

Incorporation

Notary Signature SEAL

Print or Type Name of Notary, Expiration Date, if any, Title or Jurisdiction Area

Chery E. Corbett Notary Pupilit

CHERYL E. CORBETT NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 5, 2003

Attach this Notarial Certificate 553 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

### **NOTORIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)**

)

United States of America State of South Carolina ) County of Spartanburg )

On this <u>3rd</u> day of August, 2000, personally appeared before me, John J. Wasatonic, Assistant Secretary, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document

### **Transfer Assignment**

And acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

Villand Went

Vivian P. West, Notary Public State of South Carolina County of Spartanburg My Commission Expires November 5, 2002